ORM PTO-1594 RECORDATION FOR TRADEMA Tab settings To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: P	RKSC
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Dallas Corporation 6750 LBJ Freeway Dallas, TX 75240 Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State of Indiana Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Overhead Door Corporation Internal Address: 6750 LBJ Freeway 111as State: TX ZIP: 75240 ual(s) citizenship
Additional numbers a	ttached? ☐ Yes 💆 No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: T. A. Zalenski, Esq. Internal Address: LTV Steel Company, Inc. 40-307 Street Address: 200 Public Square	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
City: Cleveland State: OH ZIP: 44114-	8. Deposit account number: 12-2261

9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

2308

T. A. Zalenski Name of Person Signing

05/25/1999 DNGUYEN 00000096 1497401

0.00 BP

01 FC:481

Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

REEL: 001903 FRAME: 0312

(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)

STATE OF INDIANA OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY OF STATE

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT

To Whom These Presents Come, Greeting:

WHEREAS, there has been presented to me at this office, Articles of Amendment for:

DALLAS CORPORATION

and said Articles of Amendment have been prepared and signed in accordance with the provisions of the

Indiana Eusiness Corporation Law,

as amended.

The name of the corporation is amended as follows:

OVERHEAD DOOR CORPORATION

NOW, THEREFORE, I, JOSEPH B. HOGSETT, Secretary of State of Indiana, hereby certify that I have this day filed said articles in this office.

The erfective sate of these Articles of Amendment is March 19, 1990.

111r	1991
	IVUI ILIYIKU

In Nithess Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the seal of the State of Indiana. At the City of Indianapolis, this Mineteensh say of March , 1890

TOSEPE	Η,	BOGRETT.	Secretar,	ο£	೧೬೪೩೩
y					

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT OF THE ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF DALLAS CORPORATION

2118-020 6/15/23 1/89

Dallas Corporation (the "Corporation"), existing pursuant to the Indiana Business Corporation Law and desiring to give notice of corporate action effectuating an amendment of its Articles of Incorporation, sets forth the following facts:

Article I

AND
FILED

AID SECRETARY OF ST

Amendment

Section 1. The date of incorporation of the

Corporation is June 15, 1923.

Section 2. The name of the Corporation prior to

Section 2. The name of the Corporation prior to effectiveness of this amendment is Dallas Corporation and by means of this amendment the name of the Corporation is being changed to Overhead Door Corporation.

Section 3. Upon effectiveness of these Afticles of Amendment, Article I of the Corporation's Articles of Incorporation shall be amended to read in its entirety as follows:

Name

The name of the Corporation is Overhead Door Corporation.

Section 4. The foregoing amendment was duly approved and adopted by the Corporation's sole shareholder

on March 15, 1990. The effective date of such amendment shall be the date of filing of these Articles of Amendment with the Office of the Secretary of State of the State of Indiana.

Article II

Manner of Adoption and Vote

Section 1. At a meeting held on March 15, 1990, the Board of Directors of the Corporation duly adopted resolutions approving the amendment and recommending it for approval by the Corporation's sole shareholder.

Section 2. The amendment was duly approved and adopted on March 15, 1990, by the written consent of the sole holder of all of the Corporation's issued and outstanding shares.

Section 3. The manner of the adoption of the amendment and the vote by which it was adopted constitute full legal compliance with the provisions of the Indiana

Business Corporation Law and the Corporation's Articles of Incorporation and By-Laws.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned officer of the Corporation has executed these Articles of Amendment and verifies, subject to penalties for perjury, that the statements contained herein are true, this 15th day of March, 1990.

RECORDED: 05/03/1999

Printed Name: Brian J. Bolton

Title: President

of Dallas Corporation